ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES

Chapter One: Introduction

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

Introduction

The Aim of the Study

The Objectives of the Study
The Research Approach

The Contribution of the Study
The Structure of the Thesis

Chapter Two: New Product Development

2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3

2.4
2.5

Introduction
A Product
A New Product
New Product Development (NPD)
NPD Models
Major NPD Research Themes
Integrative NPD Research Streams
Implications to This Study

Conclusion

Chapter Three: Business Relationships

3.0
3.1

3.2

Introduction
Inter-firm Relationships

Inter-firm Relationships and NPD
Embeddedness

vii

o N O B W W

14
14
15
17
18
21
32
35
37

42
42
44
46



3.3

3.4

Embeddedness and NPD
Business Networks
Business Networks and NPD

Conclusion

Chapter Four: Learning

4.0
4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

Chapter Five: The Synthesis and Conceptual Framework

5.0
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4

Introduction
Firm’s Learning
Definition
Process
Inter-firm Learning
Definition
Process
Learning in Business Networks
Network Context and Firm’s Learning
Process
Emergent Themes and Theories
Knowledge and Information
Nature of Knowledge — Tacit and Explicit
Knowledge Transfer and Transformation
Exploitation and Exploration
Unlearning
Dialogue
Articulation

Implication and Conclusion

Introduction

The Synthesis
Research Gap
Research Question

Conceptual Framework

48
50
52
56

61
61
61
62
64
64
64
72
72
73
74
75
76
76
78
80
82
83
84

90
90
93
95
97



5.5

Conclusion

Chapter Six: Research Methodology

6.0
6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

Introduction
Philosophical Stance

Philosophical Assumptions

Shaping Research Orientation

The Study — Pragmatism and

Mixed Method Research

Mixed Methods Research Design

Sequential Designs

Concurrent Designs

The Study — Sequential Exploratory Strategy

Data Collection

Access and Ethical Issues

Sampling

Approaches

Techniques

The Study — Case Study and Survey
Data Analysis

Processing Data

Analysing Data

Interpretation

The Study — Pattern Match and SEM
Methodological Soundness

Reliability

Validity

Generalisability

The Study — Mixed Methods Research

Conclusion

98

101
101
101
104
107

109
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
120
122
124
124
127
130
131
133
133
134
134
135
136



Chapter Seven: Presentation of Case Study Results
7.0 Introduction
7.1  Qualitative Case Study
The Study
Methodological Soundness
7.2  Data Collection
Approach
Procedure and Selected Cases
7.3 Data Analysis
Analysing Within-Case Data
Searching Cross-Case Patterns
to shape Propositions
7.4  Results
Within-Case Data Analysis
Empirical Evidence
Cross-Case Patterns and Propositions

75 Conclusion

Chapter Eight: Presentation of Survey Results
8.0 Introduction
8.1  Propositions and Hypotheses
NPD Network Learning Process
Antecedent Variables — DAPE

Dependent Variables — Uncertainty Reduction

and Speed-to-Market
8.2  Constructs and Questionnaire
Constructs: Uncertainty Reduction,
Speed-to-Market, Transfer,
Articulation and Experience
Constructs: Cross-Transformation,
Dialogue and Pollination

Questionnaire

140
140
140
143
145
146
147
155
155
156

159
159
163
193
204

211
211
212
212
213

215

216

216

217



8.3  Sample and Procedures 218

Sampling 218
Non-Response Bias 220
8.4 Data Examination 221
Missing Data 221
Outliners 223
Normality 224
Linearity and Multicollinearity 226
8.5 Demographic Profile of the Sample 226
Industry Category 226
Company Size 227
Product or Service 228
B2C or B2B 228
Respondents Role 229
8.6  Descriptive Analysis 230
Importance of Network Partners 230
Network Partners Involvement 231
Antecedent Variables — DAPE 232
NPD Network Learning Process 235

Dependent Variables — Uncertainty Reduction 237
and Speed-to-Market

8.7  Measurement Model Evaluation 240
- Confirmatory Factor Analysis 240

CFA Model Assessment 242

8.8  Structural Equation Model — Hypotheses Testing 250
Path Model 250

Mediating Effects 255

8.9  Conclusion 263

Chapter Nine: Discussion and Conclusion

9.0 Introduction 269
9.1  Research Summary 269



9.2  Discussion
NPD Network Learning Process:
Antecedents: DAPE
Uncertainty Reduction and Speed-to-Market
9.3  Contribution
9.4  Managerial Implications
9.5  Conclusion
9.6 Limitations
9.7  Future Research

APPENDIX

Multiple-case Study Data Collection:

Snow-Ball approach with Hub-Spoke Structure
Case Study Protocol
Multiple-Case Study Selected Forums
Semi-Structured Interview Protocol
Invitation Letter and Discussion Agenda (Phase One)
Invitation Letter and Discussion Agenda

(Phase Two and Phase Three)
Cover Letter —After Interview
Case-by-attribute Summary Table (Case Tourism)
Case-by-attribute Summary Table (Case e-B)
Case-by-attribute Summary Table (Case Oil)
Counting Table — Sixteen Themes
Survey Questionnaire
Measurement Model Evaluation
Composite Reliability and AVE Values
Test of Discriminant Validity

REFERENCES

272
272
277
287
292
296
298
301
302

2/Appendix

3/Appendix
5/Appendix
6/Appendix
8/Appendix
10/Appendix

12/Appendix
13/Appendix
15/Appendix
17/Appendix
19/Appendix
22/Appendix
33/Appendix
34/Appendix
35/Appendix

Vi



Figure 1.1

Figure 1.2:
Figure 2.1:
Figure 2.2:
Figure 2.3:
Figure 2.4:
Figure 2.5:
Figure 4.1:
Figure 4.2:
Figure 5.1:
Figure 5.2:
Figure 6.1:
Figure 6.2:
Figure 6.3:
Figure 6.4:
Figure 6.5:
Figure 7.1:
Figure 7.2:
Figure 7.3:
Figure 7.4:
Figure 7.5:
Figure 7.6:
Figure 8.1:
Figure 8.2:
Figure 8.3:
Figure 8.4:
Figure 8.5:
Figure 8.6:
Figure 8.7:
Figure 8.8:

LIST OF FIGURES

Research Approach

The Structure of the Present thesis
Levels of Products

New Product Categories

NPD Process

Stage-Gate System

Implications from the NPD Literature
SECI Model

Knowledge Management Model
Literature Map

Conceptual Framework
Philosophical Assumptions

Mixed Methods research Designs
Qualitative Data Processing
Qualitative Data Analysis Procedure

Mixed-Methods Research Sequential Exploratory Design

Data analysis Procedure

The Transfer and the Cross-Transformation of Knowledge

The Cross-Transformation (Case-eB)
The Cross-Transformation (Case-Qil)
Pollination Effect

Research Framework (Propositions)
Research Framework (Hypotheses)
Industry Category

Company Size

Product or Service

B2B or B2C

Respondents Role

Importance of Network Partners

Network Partners Involvement in NPD Process

11
15
17
24
25
39
68
69
93
97
107
111
128
129
137
158
175
183
193
200
207
215
227
228
228
229
229
231
232

vii



Figure 8.9:

Figure 8.10:
Figure 8.11:
Figure 8.12:
Figure 8.13:
Figure 8.14:
Figure 8.15:

1*" Layer of CFA Measurement Model

2" Layer of CFA Measurement Model

3" Layer of CFA Measurement Model

The Final Trimmed CFA Measurement Model
SEM Results

The Mediating Effect Framework

The Mediating Effect Results

244
245
247
248
254
256
263

viii



Table 2.1:
Table 2.2:
Table 2.3:
Table 2.4:
Table 3.1:
Table 4.1:
Table 7.1:
Table 7.2:
Table 7.3:
Table 7.4:
Table 7.5:
Table 7.6:
Table 7.7:
Table 7.8:
Table 8.1:
Table 9.1:

LIST OF TABLES

NPD Models

NPD Studies (1) — Research Themes

NPD Studies (I1) — Research Themes

NPD Studies — Research Streams

The Literature Review on Business Relationships
Key studies in the Learning Literature

Case Study Tactics for Methodological Soundness
Hub and Direct-Tie Spoke Company’s Profile
Indirect-Tie Spokes Company Profile

Case Study Sample Allocation

Six Emergent Themes Content Analysis Table
Counting Table — Emergent Themes

Cross-Case Patterns

Counting Table — Patterns

Descriptive Statistics and Correlations for Constructs

Research Summary

20
31
31
35
58
86
145
152
153
154
160
163
193
194
249
270



