TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT		
TABLE OF CONTENTS		
LIST OF FIGURES		vii
LIST OF TAE	BLES	ix
Chapter One	e: Introduction	
1.0	Introduction	3
1.1	The Aim of the Study	3
1.2	The Objectives of the Study	4
1.3	The Research Approach	5
1.4	The Contribution of the Study	7
1.5	The Structure of the Thesis	8
Chapter Tw	o: New Product Development	
2.0	Introduction	14
2.1	A Product	14
2.2	A New Product	15
2.3	New Product Development (NPD)	17
	NPD Models	18
	Major NPD Research Themes	21
	Integrative NPD Research Streams	32
2.4	Implications to This Study	35
2.5	Conclusion	37
Chapter Thr	ree: Business Relationships	
3.0	Introduction	42
3.1	Inter-firm Relationships	42
	Inter-firm Relationships and NPD	44
3.2	Embeddedness	16

		Embeddedness and NPD	48
	3.3	Business Networks	50
		Business Networks and NPD	52
	3.4	Conclusion	56
C1 4	.	I a a muito a	
•		ır: Learning	
	4.0	Introduction	61
	4.1	Firm's Learning	61
		Definition	61
		Process	62
	4.2	Inter-firm Learning	64
		Definition	64
		Process	64
	4.3	Learning in Business Networks	72
		Network Context and Firm's Learning	72
		Process	73
	4.4	Emergent Themes and Theories	74
		Knowledge and Information	75
		Nature of Knowledge – Tacit and Explicit	76
		Knowledge Transfer and Transformation	76
		Exploitation and Exploration	78
		Unlearning	80
		Dialogue	82
		Articulation	83
	4.5	Implication and Conclusion	84
Chapte	or Fix	e: The Synthesis and Conceptual Framework	
_			00
	5.0	Introduction	90
	5.1	The Synthesis	90
	5.2	Research Gap	93
	5.3	Research Question	95
	5.4	Conceptual Framework	97

5.5	Conclusion	98
Chapter S	Six: Research Methodology	
6.0	Introduction	101
6.1	Philosophical Stance	101
	Philosophical Assumptions	101
	Shaping Research Orientation	104
	The Study – Pragmatism and	107
	Mixed Method Research	
6.2	Mixed Methods Research Design	109
	Sequential Designs	109
	Concurrent Designs	110
	The Study – Sequential Exploratory Strategy	111
6.3	Data Collection	112
	Access and Ethical Issues	113
	Sampling	114
	Approaches	115
	Techniques	120
	The Study – Case Study and Survey	122
6.4	Data Analysis	124
	Processing Data	124
	Analysing Data	127
	Interpretation	130
	The Study – Pattern Match and SEM	131
6.5	Methodological Soundness	133
	Reliability	133
	Validity	134
	Generalisability	134
	The Study – Mixed Methods Research	135
6.6	Conclusion	136

Chapter S	even: Presentation of Case Study Results	
7.0	Introduction	140
7.1	Qualitative Case Study	140
	The Study	140
	Methodological Soundness	143
7.2	Data Collection	145
	Approach	146
	Procedure and Selected Cases	147
7.3	Data Analysis	155
	Analysing Within-Case Data	155
	Searching Cross-Case Patterns	156
	to shape Propositions	
7.4	Results	159
	Within-Case Data Analysis	159
	Empirical Evidence	163
	Cross-Case Patterns and Propositions	193
7.5	Conclusion	204
Chapter E	Eight: Presentation of Survey Results	
8.0	Introduction	211
8.1	Propositions and Hypotheses	211
	NPD Network Learning Process	212
	Antecedent Variables – DAPE	212
	Dependent Variables – Uncertainty Reduction	213
	and Speed-to-Market	
8.2	Constructs and Questionnaire	215
	Constructs: Uncertainty Reduction,	216
	Speed-to-Market, Transfer,	
	Articulation and Experience	
	Constructs: Cross-Transformation,	216
	Dialogue and Pollination	
	Questionnaire	217

8.3	Sample and Procedures	218
	Sampling	218
	Non-Response Bias	220
8.4	Data Examination	221
	Missing Data	221
	Outliners	223
	Normality	224
	Linearity and Multicollinearity	226
8.5	Demographic Profile of the Sample	226
	Industry Category	226
	Company Size	227
	Product or Service	228
	B2C or B2B	228
	Respondents Role	229
8.6	Descriptive Analysis	230
	Importance of Network Partners	230
	Network Partners Involvement	231
	Antecedent Variables – DAPE	232
	NPD Network Learning Process	235
	Dependent Variables - Uncertainty Reduction	237
	and Speed-to-Market	
8.7	Measurement Model Evaluation	240
	- Confirmatory Factor Analysis	240
	CFA Model Assessment	242
8.8	Structural Equation Model – Hypotheses Testing	250
	Path Model	250
	Mediating Effects	255
8.9	Conclusion	263
Chapter N	ine: Discussion and Conclusion	
9.0	Introduction	269
9.1	Research Summary	269
	-	

	9.2	Discussion	272
		NPD Network Learning Process:	272
		Antecedents: DAPE	277
		Uncertainty Reduction and Speed-to-Market	287
	9.3	Contribution	292
	9.4	Managerial Implications	296
	9.5	Conclusion	298
	9.6	Limitations	301
	9.7	Future Research	302
APPE	ENDIX		
	Multip	le-case Study Data Collection:	2/Appendix
		Snow-Ball approach with Hub-Spoke Structure	
	Case S	tudy Protocol	3/Appendix
	Multip	le-Case Study Selected Forums	5/Appendix
	Semi-S	Structured Interview Protocol	6/Appendix
	Invitat	ion Letter and Discussion Agenda (Phase One)	8/Appendix
	Invitat	ion Letter and Discussion Agenda	10/Appendix
		(Phase Two and Phase Three)	
	Cover	Letter –After Interview	12/Appendix
	Case-b	y-attribute Summary Table (Case Tourism)	13/Appendix
	Case-b	y-attribute Summary Table (Case e-B)	15/Appendix
	Case-b	y-attribute Summary Table (Case Oil)	17/Appendix
	Counti	ng Table – Sixteen Themes	19/Appendix
	Survey	Questionnaire	22/Appendix
	Measu	rement Model Evaluation	33/Appendix
	Compo	osite Reliability and AVE Values	34/Appendix
	Test of	Discriminant Validity	35/Appendix

REFERENCES

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1.1	Research Approach	6
Figure 1.2:	The Structure of the Present thesis	11
Figure 2.1:	Levels of Products	15
Figure 2.2:	New Product Categories	17
Figure 2.3:	NPD Process	24
Figure 2.4:	Stage-Gate System	25
Figure 2.5:	Implications from the NPD Literature	39
Figure 4.1:	SECI Model	68
Figure 4.2:	Knowledge Management Model	69
Figure 5.1:	Literature Map	93
Figure 5.2:	Conceptual Framework	97
Figure 6.1:	Philosophical Assumptions	107
Figure 6.2:	Mixed Methods research Designs	111
Figure 6.3:	Qualitative Data Processing	128
Figure 6.4:	Qualitative Data Analysis Procedure	129
Figure 6.5:	Mixed-Methods Research Sequential Exploratory Design	137
Figure 7.1:	Data analysis Procedure	158
Figure 7.2:	The Transfer and the Cross-Transformation of Knowledge	175
Figure 7.3:	The Cross-Transformation (Case-eB)	183
Figure 7.4:	The Cross-Transformation (Case-Oil)	193
Figure 7.5:	Pollination Effect	200
Figure 7.6:	Research Framework (Propositions)	207
Figure 8.1:	Research Framework (Hypotheses)	215
Figure 8.2:	Industry Category	227
Figure 8.3:	Company Size	228
Figure 8.4:	Product or Service	228
Figure 8.5:	B2B or B2C	229
Figure 8.6:	Respondents Role	229
Figure 8.7:	Importance of Network Partners	231
Figure 8.8:	Network Partners Involvement in NPD Process	232

Figure 8.9:	1 st Layer of CFA Measurement Model	244
Figure 8.10:	2 nd Layer of CFA Measurement Model	245
Figure 8.11:	3 rd Layer of CFA Measurement Model	247
Figure 8.12:	The Final Trimmed CFA Measurement Model	248
Figure 8.13:	SEM Results	254
Figure 8.14:	The Mediating Effect Framework	256
Figure 8.15:	The Mediating Effect Results	263

LIST OF TABLES

Table 2.1:	NPD Models	20
Table 2.2:	NPD Studies (I) – Research Themes	31
Table 2.3:	NPD Studies (II) - Research Themes	31
Table 2.4:	NPD Studies – Research Streams	35
Table 3.1:	The Literature Review on Business Relationships	58
Table 4.1:	Key studies in the Learning Literature	86
Table 7.1:	Case Study Tactics for Methodological Soundness	145
Table 7.2:	Hub and Direct-Tie Spoke Company's Profile	152
Table 7.3:	Indirect-Tie Spokes Company Profile	153
Table 7.4:	Case Study Sample Allocation	154
Table 7.5:	Six Emergent Themes Content Analysis Table	160
Table 7.6:	Counting Table – Emergent Themes	163
Table 7.7:	Cross-Case Patterns	193
Table 7.8:	Counting Table – Patterns	194
Table 8.1:	Descriptive Statistics and Correlations for Constructs	249
Table 9.1:	Research Summary	270